NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15036
00000 O OOt

Claim Begin-End: AMC425280-AMC425283

1 Initial Receipt

WAITINMNI 21505611 Amoazsoss amoazsse:



Receipt Page 1 of 2
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United States Department of the Interno?

. [} :
Bureau of Land Management B ongy 1o s || Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING | )
ONE N CENTRAL AVE BY: ZZV‘,, -
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2899869

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2986488
Date of Transaction: 10/29/2013

| CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
10861 N MAVINEE DR STE 141
TUCSON,AZ 85737-9540 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
1 |/4.00 |[NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 -n/a- 136.00
CASES: AMC425280/$34.00, AMC425281/$34.00,
AMC425282/$34.00, AMC425283/$34.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
2 ||4.00 INEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $20 -n/a- 80.00
CASES: AMC425280/$20.00, AMC425281/$20.00,
AMC425282/$20.00, AMC425283/$20.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
3 ||4.00 |[NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 -n/a- 560.00
CASES: AMC425280/$140.00, AMC425281/$140.00,
AMC425282/$140.00, AMC425283/$140.00

TOTAL: $776.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". j

1| AMOUNT:||388.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A ]
| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:10/29/2013 |
NAME:|[TURTON, STEPHANIE
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004 US
| CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX3413 | AUTH CODE:|[066260
NA%E%‘{ STEPHANIE TURTON
[ Il 1

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp)zorder 10/29/13



Receipt ’ : | ' Page 2 of .2

| EXPIRES:||12/2014

SIGNATURE;|
2 AMOUNT:|[388.00 ~ |
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[10/29/2013

|

~ |
POSTMARKED:|N/A |
|

|

| CHECK NO:[|0000803794

NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004 US

| REMARKS ‘ |
| ‘ | |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contaired therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder o | 10/29/13



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

A0 A
Box Number= AZ15036
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2 Correspondence
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
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Box Number= AZ15036
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3 Transfers
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15036
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Claim Begin-End: AMC425280-AMC425283

4 Miscellaneous
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NOTICE!!
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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15036
D0 0 O OOt

Claim Begin-End: AMC425280-AMC425283

5 Annual Filings
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July 1, 2018

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2018
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2019 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. g
/%// AN

Carolﬁ;k{der for
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Maricopa )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on /Y\}v\\i l ~~ ,2018, by
CL \/ N ]_/D Cl/ , on behalt of Freeport-McMoRan Minkeral Propemes Inc.

(Seal) / QO . .
D. A A~

STEPHANIE D. TURTON | Notary Public

. P _ Q\
Notary Public - State of Arizona My commission expires: U \X ;/O \
: MARICOPA COUNTY SR Y IAETIOT
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2019 Y A0 e ih. o J‘ 1G

102 o €27 0l

&y: ..,%‘.’5.'}’,"\,.« —



County: Pinal
State: AZ

- BLMSerial#

AMC 425098‘7
AMC 425099
AMC 425100
AMC 425101
AMC 425102
. AMC 425103
" AMC 425104
AMC 425105
AMC 425106
AMC 425107
~ AMC 425108
AMC 425109
" AMC 425110
AMC 425111
AMC 425112
AMC 425113
AMC 425114
AMC 425115
AMC 425116
AMC 425117
AMC 425118
AMC 425119_/

AMC 425282 [
AMC 425283 |

No. Of Claims

Date: 10/30/2017

STl

Claim Name
KS-01.
Ks-02
KS-03
KS-04

" KS-05

Ks-06
Ks-07
Ks-08
KS-09
KS-10
KS-11
Ks-12
Ks-13
Ks-14
KS-31
Ks-32
Ks-33
Ks-34
KS-35.
KS-37
Ks-39
KS-40
KS-15
Ks-16
24

EXHIBIT A

VOrlgInaI Recording
Recording# Page# Recording# Page#

2013-079824
2013-079825
2013-079826
2013-079827
2013-079828

2013-079829 |

2013-079830
. 2013-079831
2013-079832
2013079833
- 2013-079834
2013-079835
2013-079836
2013-079837
2013-079838
2013-079839
2013-079840
2013-079841
2013-079842
2013-079843
2013-079844
2013-079845
2013-085528
2013-085527

'.v'\l-""T'.\ \. LY -
LAY CHINE0HG

2
g
s

[P P

Amended Recording

"W XTde

Location
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-TO4S-R14E.
SEC10-T04S-R14E"
SEC10-T04S-R14E

SEC03-T04S-R14E

SEC03-T04S-R14E

 SECO3-TO4S-R14E

SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E

" SEC10-T04S-R14E

SEC10-T04S-R14E:
SEC03-T04S-R14E

SEC03-T04S-R14E .

SECO3-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E

_SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E

Page

1



- -

. Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

~ Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ‘ ‘ No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

4217354

Transaction #: 4332485
_[iDate of Transaction: 07/23/2018

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 |l1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC425098/$3720.00

MAINT
2019/24

- n/a'..

3720.00

TOTAL:

- $3,720.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|3720.00

IPOSTMARKED:|N/A

TYPE:|CHECK

| RECEIVED:[07/23/2018

CHECK NO:[0000901006

NAME:|FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL INC

333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

7/23/2018



July 1,2018

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2018
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BL.M
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2019 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. :
Caﬂg/]fodér for

Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.

State of Arizona )
) ss.

County of Maricopa ) } \
ns
The foregoing dnstrument was acknowledged before me onJM’) \/ Q« — ,2018, by

1 Z:Ln)'\/\/'v\ aad , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Minkral Properties Inc.
(Seal) -
£edhand 1O Oudn

Notary Publid

IE D. TURT o e -\ 04 G 501

SThEErI?PAutr:IJic-Sgte ofgrizongN My COmmiISsion €xXpires: \ \ \% v ZZ)\O\’( q in40Hd
MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2018

QS 1 v &¢Il 8l

ETAELE A

ff\'y‘h/v\



EXHIBIT A

-

Date: 10/30/2017

County: Pinal A )
State: AZ Origlnal Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # " Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location _

- AMC405866 | CB-0391 2011-010745 '  SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMGC 405867 'CB-0401 2011-010746 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405868 CB-0411 2011-010747 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405869 CB-0421 2011-010748 ' SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405870 CB-0431 2011-010749 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405871 CB-0441 2011-010750 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405872 CB-0451 2011-010751 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405873 CB-0461 2011-010752 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405874 CB-0471 2011-010753 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405875 CB-0481 2011-010754 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405876  CB-0491 2011-010755 " SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405877 . CB-0501 2011010756 _ SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405878 CB-0511 . 2011-010757 SEC21-T08S-R16E

~ AMC 405879 CB-0521 2011-010758 SEC21-T08S-R16E

_ AMC 405880 CB-0531 2011-010759 . | SEC21-TOBS-R16E
AMC 405881 CB-0541 2011-010760 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405882 CB-0551 2011-010761° SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405883 CB-0561 2011-010762 SEC21-T08S-R16E -
AMC 405884 CB-0571 2011-010763 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405885 CB-0581 © 2011-010764 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405886 ' CB-0591 2011-010765 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405887 CB-0601 2011-010766 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405888 CB-0611 2011-010767 | SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405889 CB-0621 2011-010768 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405890 'CB-0631 - 2011-010769 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405891 CB-0641 2011-010770 _ SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405892 CB-0651 2011010771 ' SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405893 CB-0661 2011-010772 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405894 CB-0671 2011-010773 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405895 CB-0681 . 2011-010774 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405896 CB-0691 2011-010775 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405897 CB-0701 2011-010776 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405898 CB-0711 2011-010777 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405899 /_( CB-0721 © 2011010778 'SEC21-TOBS-R16E
AMC 405936 ]  CB-1091 2011-010815 SEC22-T0BS-R16E -
AMC 405937  CB-1101 2011-010816 ¥ 1O Z MY “XINIOHL SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405938 CB-1111 - 12011-010817 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405939J cB-1121 2011010818 G ] ¥ £2 107 21 SEC22-T08S-R16E

‘ Page



County: Pinal

State: AZ ,
BLM Serial # Claim Name
AMC 405940 T CB-1131
AMC 405941 CB-1141
AMC 405942 CB-1151
AMC 405943 CB-1161 .
AMC 405944 CB-1171
AMC 405945 CB-1181
AMC 405946 CB-1191
AMC 405947 CB-1201
AMC 405948 cB-1211
AMC 405949 cB-1221
AMC 405950 CB-1231
AMC 405951 CB-1241
AMC 405952 CB-1251
AMC 405953 CB-1261
AMC 405954 - CB-1271
AMC 405955 CB-1281
AMC 405956 CB-1291
AMC 405957 CB-1301
AMC 405958 CB-1311
AMC 405959 CB-1321
AMC 405960 CB-1331
AMC 405961 CB-1341
AMC 405962 CB-1351
AMC 405963 CB-1361
AMC 405964 CB-1371
AMC 405965 CB-1381
AMC 405966 CB-1391
AMC 405967 CB-1401
AMC 405968 CB-1411
AMC 405969 CB-1421
AMC 405970 CB-1431
AMC 405971 CB-1441
AMC 405972 CB-1451
AMC 405973 CB-1461
AMC 405974 CB-1471
AMC 405975 CB-1481
AMC 405976 CB-1491
AMC 405977 CB-1501

Date: 10/30/2017

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Bm@agﬁ&agsimm_ingﬁﬁags_ﬁ . Location

2011-010819
2011-010820
2011-010821
2011-010822
2011-010823
2011-010824
2011-010825
2011-010826
2011-010827
2011-010828
2011-010829
2011-010830
2011-010831
2011-010832
2011-010833
2011-010834
2011-010835
2011-010836
2011-010837
2011-010838
2011-010839
2011-010840
2011-010841
2011-010842
2011-010843
2011-010844
2011-010845
2011-010846
2011-010847
2011-010848
2011-010849
2011-010850
2011-010851 -
2011-010852
2011-010853
2011-010854
2011-010855

VHOZIYY “XINIOHC

2011010856 LSl VWV €2 47

Sty oy
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-.'.'
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RUETYENEN:

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T0BS-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

Page

2



AMC 406015 J

Date: 10/30/2017

County: Pinal
State: AZ
B_LM Ql.al.m_N_am
AMC 405978 | CB-1511
AMC 405979 CB-1521
" AMC 405980 CB-1531
AMC 405981 CB-1541
AMC 405982 CB-1551 -
AMC 405983 CB-1561
AMC 405984 CB-1571
AMC 405985 CB-1581
AMC 405986 CB-1591
AMC 405987 CB-1601
AMC 405988 CB-1611
AMC 405989 CB-1621
AMC 405990 CB-1631
AMC 405991 CB-1641
'AMC 405992 CB-1651
AMC 405993 CB-1661
AMC 405994 CB-1671
AMC 405995 CB-1681
AMC 405996 CB-1691
AMC 405997 CB-1701
AMC 405998 CB-1711
AMC 405999 CB-1721
AMC 406000 CB-1731
AMC 406001 CB-1741
AMC 406002 © CB-1751
AMC 406003 - CB-1761
AMC 406004 _CB7T4
AMC 406005 cB-1781
AMC 406006 CB-1791
AMC 406007 CB-1801
AMC 406008 CB-1811
AMC 406009 CB-1821
" AMC 406010 CB-1831
AMC 406011 CB-1841
AMC 406012 cB- 1851
AMC 406013 cB-1864.0
AMC 406014 CB-1871

EXHIBIT A

Orlglnal Recordlng
Page# Bgc_qmmg_& Page# LQ_G_a_tL

" Recording #
2011-010857
2011-010858
2011-010859
2011-010860

2011-010861

2011-010862
2011-010863
2011-010864
2011-010865
2011-010866
2011-010867
2011-010868
2011-010869
2011-010870
2011-010871

2011-010872

2011-010873
2011-010874
2011-010875
2011-010876
| 2011-010877
2011-010878
2011-010879
2011-010880
2011-010881
2011-010882
2011-010883
2011-010884
2011-010885
2011-010886
2011-010887

2011-010888 |

2011010889
2011-010890
2011-010891

Z18Y “XIN202011-010892

2011-010893

cahidsi:ll V €2 0" §bB3-010894

L L
-:' ] ﬂ-] --— «-. D R
VRS

:

e e

Amended Recording *

2011-029334
2011-029335
2011-029336
2011-029337

SEC1 5-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

. SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-TOBS-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

. SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E

- SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E -
" SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC28-TOBS-R16E -

SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E

SEC28-T08S-R16E

SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E

) SEC28-T08S-R16E

SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E

SEC28-TO8S-R16E
' SEC28-T08S-R16E

SEC27-T08S-R16E

Page

3



County: Pinal
State: AZ

BLM Serial #

AMC 406016 |
AMC 406017
AMC 406018
AMC 406019
AMC 406020
AMC 406021
AMC 406022
AMC 406023
AMC 406024
AMC 406025 -
AMC 406026 J
AMC 425280 )
AMC 425281
No. Of Claims

Date: 10/30/2017

Claim Name

" CB-1891

CB 1901
CB-1911
CB-1921
CB-1931
CB-1941
CB-1951
CB-1961
CB-1971
CB-1981
CB-1991
CB-0371
CB-0381
127

EXHIBIT A

Orlglnal Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

2011-010895
2011-010896
2011-010897
2011-010898
2011-010899

- 2011-010900

2011-010901
2011-010902
2011-010903
2011-010904
2011-010905
2013-085513
2013-085512

SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
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X
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
"PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 , ' No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Pagé 1of1l

4217340

Transaction #: 4332472
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2018

CUSTOMER:

. [[FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE lQTY

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 {1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

CASES: AMC405866/$19685.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /|MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/127

-n/a-

19685.00

TOTAL:| $19,685.00

CHECK NO:{(0000901004

PAYMENT INFORMATION . |

1 AMOUNT:|{19685.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[07/23/2018 |

' |

- NAME:FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representatlon ofa
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://iimocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

7/23/2018
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May 9, 2017

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2017
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix.,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2018 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by
this reference incorporated herein.

//A/(/——-——— = = =
Carolyn Ledet for = = =
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. ><  — 6D
State of Arizona ) = =2 =
) ss. - > R
County of Maricopa ) == )
H o
- The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ;\,\L\\/ [ 0 , 2017, by
Can N W %4 , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Miheral Pr Properties Inc.
(Seal) e
fnhang Yo Juaia
STEPHANIE D. TURTON |Notary Public )
N"‘iﬁ&%‘??gﬁ%ﬁ.ﬁw’f"“ My commission expires: |\~ \% - 2414
My Commission Expires Nov. 13 2019 |
NTEREF
MAY 11 2017

B — Ry — &



EXHIBIT A

Date: 2/14/2017

Page

County: Pinal

State: AZ ' Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

" AMC 405866'1 CB-0391 2011-010745 SEC21-T08S-R16E

AMC 405867 CB-0401 2011-010746 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405868 CB-0411 2011-010747 . SEC21-T08S-R1 GE .
AMC 405869 CB-0421 2011-010748 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405870 CB-0431 2011-010749 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405871 CB-0441 201 1.-010750 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405872 CB-0451 2011-010751 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405873 CB-0461 2011-010752 SEC21-TOBS-R16E
AMC 405874 _ CB-0471 2011-010753 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405875 CB-0481 2011-010754 SEC21-T08S-R1 6E.
AMC 405876 CB-0491 2011-010755 SEC21-T08S-R16E
.AMC 405877 CB-0501 2011-010756 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405878 CB-0511 2011-010757 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405879 CB-0521 2011-010758 SEC21-T0837R1 6E
AMC 405880 CB-0531 2011-010759 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405881 CB-0541 20“1 1-010760 SEC21 -TOBS-R1‘6E
AMC 405882 CB-0551 2011-010761 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405883 CB-0561 . 2011-010762 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405884 . CB-0571 2011-010763 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405885 CB-0581 2011-010764 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405886 CB-0591 2011-010765 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405887 CB-0601 2011-010766 SEC21-T08S-R16E .
AMC 405888 CB-0611 . 2011-010767 _ SEC21 -TOB%“ GE!‘_)
AMC 405889 CB-0621 2011-010768 SEC?Z-TOBS_R1 GE—°
AMC 405890 CB-0631 2011-010769 SEC22-T08ﬁa1 65\1 :U
AMC 405891 CB-0641 2011-010770 _ SECZZ TO8S=-R1 GE ‘ £ )
AMC 405892 CB-0651 : 201 1-010771 SECQZ-TOB%)FU 65—-1 -
AMC 405893 CB-0661 2011010772 SECQZ-TOB?R‘] 65—«

- AMC 405894 CB-0671 2011-010773 SEC22-T083’R1 6E_-1
AMC 405895 - CB-0681 2011-010774 SEC?2—T05§R1 6E ')
AMC 405896 CB-0691 2011-010775 SEC22—TOBS R1 GE
AMC 405897 CB-0701 2011-010776 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405898 CB-0711 2011-010777 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 405899J CB-0721 2011-010778 SEC21-T088-R1'GE
AMC 405936‘-l CB-1 09"1 é01 1-010815 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405937 CB-1101 2011-010816 SECZZ—TOBS-R‘IGE
AMC 405938 cB-1111 2011-010817 SEC22-T083-R1 6E
AMC 405939-‘ ' CB-1121 2011-010818 SEC22-T08S-R16E

1



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 405940
AMC 405941
AMC 405942
AMC 405943
AMC 405344
AMC 405945
AMC 405946
AMC 405947
AMC 405948
AMC 405949
AMC 405950
AMC 405951
AMC 405952
AMC 405953
AMC 405954
AMC 405955
AMC 405956
AMC 405957
AMC 405958
AMC 405959
AMC 405960
AMC 405961
AMC 405962
AMC 405963
AMC 405964
AMC 405965
AMC 405966
AMC 405967
AMC 405968
AMC 405969
AMC 405970
AMC 405971
AMC 405972
AMC 405973
AMC 405974
AMC 405975
AMC 405976 -
 AMC 405977 |

Date: 2/14/2017

Claim Name

CB-1131
CB-1141
CB-1151
CB-1161
CB-1171
CB-1181
CB-1191
CB-1201
CB-1211
CB-1221

. CB-1231

C8-1241
CB-1251
CB-1261
CB-1271
CB-1281
CB-1291
CB-1301
CB-1311
CB-1321
CB-1331
CB-1341
CB-1351
CB-1361
CB-1371
CcB-1381
CB-1391
CB-1401
CB-1411
CB-1421

- CB-1431

CB-1441
CB-1451
CB-1461
CB-1471
CB-1481
CB-1491
CB-1501

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recordlng

Mﬁ&gﬂw&gﬁ ~ Location

2011-010819
2011-010820
2011-010821
2011-010822
2011-010823
2011-010824
2011-010825
2011-010826
2011-010827
2011-010828
2011-010829
2011-010830
2011-010831
2011-010832
2011-010833
2011-010834
2011-010835
2011-010836

2011-010837

2011-010838
2011-010839
2011-010840
2011-010841
2011-010842
2011-010843
2011-010844
2011-010845
2011-010846
2011-010847
2011-010848

~ 2011-010848

2011-010850
2011-010851
2011-010852
2011-010853
2011-010854
2011-010855

- 2011-010856

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SECZZ-TUBS R1 BE
SEC1 5—T08S R1 GE

ey ..J

SE_C1 5-T088 R16

:I—-

SEC1 5-T9§S -R1 GE rr T

SEC1 5-T08S-R1 63 ":1

)
SEC15-TOBS R16E =

$eb15-T0-R16E
SEC15-TQ8S-R168
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

Page

2



Date: 2/14/2017

County: Pinal
State: AZ
. BLMSerlal# -  Claim Name

AMC 405978 1 CB-1511
AMC 405979 CB-1521
AMC 405980 CB-1531
AMC 405981 CB-1541
AMC 405982 CB-1551

- AMC 405983 CB-1561
AMC 405984 CB-1571
AMC 405985 CB-1581
AMC 405986 CB-1591
AMC 405987 CB-1601
AMC 405988 CB-1611
AMC 405989 CB-1621
AMC 405990 CB-1631
AMC 405991 CB-1641
AMC 405992 CB-1651
AMC 405993 CB-1661
AMC 405994 CB-1671
AMC 405995 CB-1681
AMC 405996 CB-1691
AMC 405997 CB-1701
AMC 405998 CB-1711
AMC 405999 CB-1721
AMC 406000 CB-1731
AMC 406001 CB-1741
AMC 406002 CB-1751
AMC 406003 CB-1761
AMC 406004 CB-1771
AMC 406005 CB-1781
AMC 406006 CB-1791
AMC 406007 CB-1801
AMC 406008 CB-1811
AMC 406009 CB-1821
AMC 406010 CB-1831
AMC 406011 CB-1841
AMC 406012 CB-1851
AMC 406013 CB-1861
AMC 406014 CB-1871
AMC 406015 _| CB-1881

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Bmm_ng_gfggs_ﬁﬂm_g_ﬁﬂags_ﬁ Location

2011-010857
2011-010858
2011-010859
2011-010860
2011-010861

' 2011-010862

2011-010863
2011-010864
2011-010865
2011-010866
2011-010867
2011-010868
2011-010869
2011-010870
2011-010871
2011-010872
2011-010873
2011-010874
2011-010875
2011-010876
2011-010877
2011-010878
2011-010879
2011-010880
2011-010881
2011010882

2011-010883

2011-010884
2011-010885
2011-0]0886
2011-010887
2011-010888
2011-010889
2011-010890
2011-010891
2011-010892
2011-010893
2011-010894

2011-029334
2011-029335
2011-029336
2011-029337

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-TO8S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
~ SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S- R16E
~SEC18:T08S-R16E -
LLSEC15"F088 RT6E
} sscza—ross R16E7
< SECZB-IOBS R16EJ
- sscza‘roas R16E5
: sscze-mes R16§3
nsscza-«ﬁ)es R16E
seczecross R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

Page



Date: 2/14/2017

‘County: Pinal
" State: AZ

BLMSerial#  Claim Name
AMC 4060167 CB-1891
AMC 406017 ~ cB1901
AMC 406018 CB-1911
‘AMC 406019 CB-1921
AMC 406020 CB-1931
AMC 406021 CB-1941
AMC 406022 CB-1951
AMC 406023 CB-1961
AMC 406024 CB-1971
AMC 406025 CB-1981
AMC 406026 ] CB-1991
AMC 425280 7 €B-0371
AMC 425281 CB-0381
No. Of Claims 127

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

MMMM.M

2011-010895
2011-010896
2011-010897
2011-010898
2011-010899

-2011-010900

2011-010901
2011-010902
2011-010903
2011-010904
2011-010905
2013-085513
2013-085512

SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

SEC27-T08S-R16E

SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
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- —_— -
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Keceipt ) . rage 1 Oo1 1

~

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE -
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3833571
Phone: 602-417-9200 . . _

Transaction #: 3941859
Date of Transaction: 05/10/2017 -
| CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

Receipt

LINE : UNIT

QTY . DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ |2-18 -n/a- ll19685.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/127 '
CASES: AMC405866/$19685.00

1 |11.00

TOTAL:|| $19,685.00

| . ' PAYMENT INFORMATION - , |
1| AMOUNT:||19685.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:|[05/10/2017 |
| CHECK NO[0000876484 |

NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

| ~ REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilfnocopOap933 .blm.doi.nét/cgibin/cbsp/zorder . ’ - 5/10/2017



425093
925230

May 9, 2017

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2017
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2018 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notige in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached- heretcr‘and by

this reference incorporated herein. g = :
2 //»;//7’7 (- = = -

LR
:\b

Caro}yn Loder for P i
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. -2 ) i,
State of Arizona ) ‘ ‘ B
) ss. = g &
County of Maricopa ) -
. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 'M y g i" 2017, by
AN ‘\/ N hosel ,on behalf of Freeport McMoRan Mxﬁeral Propertles Inc.
(Seal)
\Ji’j Al Ay W M
STEPHANIE D. TURTON Niotary Public - | P
Notary Public _Statecfanzona Nty commission expires: ‘% AN
My Commission Expiras Nov. 18, 2019
NTERE
MAY 10 2017

BY-__ R~




_ EXHIBIT A
County: Pinal

State: AZ - . Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serjal # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 425098‘7 L KS-01 © 2013-079824 ' SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425099 Ks-02 2013-079825 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425100 KS-03 2013-079826 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425101 KS-04 2013-079827 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425102 KS-05 2013-079828 SEC03-T04S-R14E
AMC 425103 KS-OS 2013-079829 SEC03-T04S-R14E
* AMC 425104 KS-07 2013-079830 SEC03-T04S-R14E
AMC 425105 KS-08 2013-079831 © SEC10-TO4S-R14E
* AMC 425106 KS-09 2013-079832 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425107 KS-10 . 2013-079833 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425108 KS-11 2013-079834 SEC10-T04S-R14E
AMC 425109 Ks-12 2013-079835 SEC03-T04S-R14E
AMC 425110 KS-13 2013-079836 SEC03-T04S-R14E
AMC 425111 KS-14 2013-079837 SEC03-T04S-R14E
AMC 425112 KS-31 2013-079838 SEC098-T04S-R14E
AMC 425113 KSs-32 2013-079839 SEC09-T04S-R14E
AMC 425114 KS-33 2013-079840 SEC09-T04S-R14E
AMC 425115 KS-34 2013-079841 SEC04-T04S-R14E
AMC 425116 Ks-35 2013-079842 SEC04-T04S-R14E
AMC 425117 KS-37 2013-079843 SEC04-T04S-R14E
AMC 425118 KS-39 2013-079844 SEC09-T04S-R14E
" AMC 4251 19J KS-40 2013-079845 SEC08-T04S-R14E
AMC 425282 _’ KS-15 2013-085528 SEC09-T04S-R14E
AMC 425283 _] KS-16 2013-085527 SEC09-T04S-R14E
No. Of Claims 24

-
e e
(j —] Ry
CTY = I>
o = INn
o= DR R
-° ] )
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b
2 g Thm
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Date: 2/14/2017 : . C Page 1



- .. Receipt

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management _ Receipt.
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 . . No: 3832454
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3940731
Date of Transaction: 05/09/2017

=

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE QTY

UNIT

DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1 |[{1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ (2018

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/24
CASES: AMC425098/$3720.00

-n/a -

3720.00

TOTAL:| $3,720.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[3720.00 . [POSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:|CHECK || RECEIVED:][05/09/2017

CHECK NO:|[0000876480

NAME:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

L

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion .
of the official electromc record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

5/9/2017
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August 9, 2016

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2016
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2017 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. :

CmWer for
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.

State of Arizona )
) ss.

County of Maricopa )
]

8 The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me on /| (/ |/ )f —, 2016, by
AN Loded” , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Mlileral Propertles Inc.
(Seal) \
- wkuw i\u UL 7N
Notary Public e . .
STEPHANIE D. TURTON | My commission expires: AR SFE® i

Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Nov 18, 2019

YHOZIYY “XIN30r«c AUG 11 2016

St v 01O AL, g
201440 31YLS ZV WG
13h13038



County: Plnél
State: AZ

BLM Serial #

AMC 405866 /
AMC 405867
AMC 405868
AMC 405869
AMC 405870
AMC 405871
AMC 405872
AMC 405873

. AMC 405874

AMC 405875
AMC 405876
AMC 405877
AMC 405878
AMC 405879
AMC 405880
AMC 405881
AMC 405882
AMC 405883
AMC 405884
AMC 405885
AMC 405886
AMC 405887
AMC 405888
AMC 405889
AMC 405890
AMC 405891
AMC 405892
AMC 405893
AMC 405894
AMC 405895
AMC 405896
AMC 405897
AMC 405898
AMC 405899J

AMC 4059361

AMC 405937
AMC 405938
AMC 405939J

Date: 6/10/2016

Claim Name

CB-0391

~ CB-0401

CB-0411
CB-0421
CB-0431
CB-0441
CB-0451
CB-0461
CB-0471
CB-0481
CB-0491
CB-0501
CB-0511

. CB-0521

CB-0531
CB-0541
CB-0551
CB-0561
CB-0571
CB-0581
CB-0591
CB-0601
CB-0611
CB-0621
CB-0631
CB-0641
CB-0651
CB-0661
CB-0671
CB-0681
CB-0691
CB-0701
CB-0711
CB-0721
CB-1091
CB-1101
CB-1111
CB-1121

: EXAII-IIB'I_T} A

0rlglnal Recordlng

Amended Recordlng

Bmmumammw 'ngangn

2011-010745
2011-010746
2011-010747
2011-010748
2011-010749
2011-010750
2011-010751
2011-010752
2011-010753
2011-010754
2011-010755
2011-010756
2011-010757
2011-010758
2011-010759
2011-010760
2011-010761
2011-010762

2011-010763

2011-010764
2011-010765
2011-010766
2011-010767
2011-010768
2011-010769
2011-010770
2011-010771
2011-010772
2011-010773
2011-010774
2011-010775
2011-010776
2011-010777
2011-010778
2011-010815

2011-010816 YNOZIMV *XINIOH<

2011-010817

2011-0108101) b Y 01 9NV 9101

191340-31VLS Z¥ W3
a3A13934

SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E

SEC21-T08S-R16E

SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T0BS-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

Page

1



County: Pinal

" EXHIBIT A

State.: AZ Original Récofdlng Amended Recording
AMC 405940™ | CB-1131 2011-010819 I SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405941 CB-1141 2011-010820 ' SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405942 CB-1151 - 2011-010821 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405943 . CB-1161 2011-010822 SEC22-T08S-R16E
* AMC 405944 CB-1171 - 2011-010823 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405945 CB-1181 2011-010824 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405946 CB-1191 2011-010825 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405847  ~ CB-1201 2011-010826 SEC22-T08S-R16E.
AMC 405948 CB-1211 2011-010827 SEC22-T08S-R16E
- AMC 405949 CB-1221 2011-010828 SEC22-T08S-R16E
* AMC 405950 CB:1231 2011-010829 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405951 CB-1241 2011-010830 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405952 CB-1251. 2011-010831 ~ SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405953 . CB-1261 2011-010832 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405954 CB-1271 2011-010833 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405955 CB-1281 2011-010834 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405956 CB-1291 2011-010835 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405957 CB-1301 2011-010836 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405958 CB-1311 2011-010837 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405959 CB-1321 2011-010838 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405960 CB-1331 2011-010839 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405961 CB-1341 2011-010840 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405962 CB-1351 2011-010841 SEC22-T08S-R16E
AMC 405963 CB-1361 2011-010842 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405964 CB-1371 - 2011-010843 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405965 CB-1381 2011-010844 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405966 CB-1391 2011-010845 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMG 405967 CB-1401 2011-010846 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405968 CB-1411 2011-010847 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405969 CB-1421 2011-010848 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405970 CB-1431 2011-010849 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405971 CB-1441 2011-010850 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405972 CB-1451 2011-010851 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405973 CB-1461 2011-010852 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405974 CB-1471 2011-010853 SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405975 CB-1481 2011-010854 YNOZIYY ‘XINIOHc  sects-Toss-R16E
AMC 405976 CB-1491 2011-010855 ' SEC15-T08S-R16E
AMC 405977 | CB-1501 201101085  hn 4 7 O 9NV Q01 sects-Toss-RieE -

Date: 6/1 0/201 6 Page 2

J1440:31VLS 2 W14
’ 03A1303Y



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial

AMC 405978
AMC 405979
AMC 405980
AMC 405981
AMC 405982
AMC 405983
AMC 405984
AMC 405985
AMC 405986
AMC 405987
AMC 405988
AMC 405989
AMC 405990
AMC 405991
AMC 405992
AMC 405993
AMC 405994
AMC 405995
AMC 405996
AMC 405997
AMC 405998
AMC 405999
AMC 406000
AMC 406001
AMC 406002
AMC 406003
AMC 406004
AMC 406005
AMC 406006
AMC 406007
AMC 406008
AMC 406009
AMC 406010
AMC 406011
AMC 406012
AMC 406013
AMC 406014
AMC 406015

Date: 6/10/2016

Claim Name

CB-1511
CB-1521
CB-1531
CB-1541
CB-1551
CB-1561
CB-1571
CB-1581
CB-1591
CB-1601
CB-1611
CB-1621
CB-1631
CB-1641
CB-1651
CB-1661
CB-1671
CB-1681
CB-1691
CB-1701
CB-1711
CB-1721
CB-1731
CB-1741
CB-1751
CB-1761
CB-1771
CB-1781
CB-1791
CB-1801
CB-1811
CB-1821
CB-1831
CB-1841
CB-1851
CB-1861
CB-1871
CB-1881

EXHIBIT A

2011-010857
2011-010858
2011-010859
2011-010860
2011-010861
2011-010862
2011-010863
2011-010864
2011-010865
2011-010866
2011-010867
2011-010868
2011-010869
2011-010870
2011-010871
2011-010872
2011-010873
2011-010874
2011-010875
2011-010876
2011-010877
2011-010878
2011-010879
2011-010880
2011-010881
2011-010882
2011-010883
2011-010884
2011-010885
2011-010886
2011-010887
2011-010888
2011-010889
2011-010890
2011-010891
2011-010892
2011-010893
2011-010894

Original Recording Amended Recording
Recording# Page# Recording# Page#

2011-029334
2011-029335
2011-029336
2011-029337

VYNOZIYY “XIN30R«
hhb v 0190V i

291440 JLVLS 2V Wik
(3A13034

Location

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

Page



o . EXHIBITA |
County: Pinal " - L

State: AZ ' ' ’ Orlginal Recording . Amended Recording L
AMC 406016 ] CB-1891 _ 2011-010895 ' SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406017 CB 1901 ' 2011-010896 . ' © | SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406018 CB-1911 - 2011-010897 B : SEC27-T08S-R16E
© AMC 406019 CB-1921 o 2011-010898 " SEC27-T08S-R16E
. AMC 406020 CB-1931 2011-010899 s S . SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406021 . CB-1941 . 2011-010900 .. SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406022 CB-1951 ’ 2011-010901 o ~ SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406923 - CB-1961 . 2011-010802 ' : _ SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406024 = CB-1971 , 2011-010903 ;. SEC27-T08S-R16E -
AMC 406025 = CB-1981 . 2011-010904 : .. SEC27-T0BS-R16E
AMC 406026_) CB-1991 ~,  2011-010805 D ' SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 4252807 CB-0371 © 2013-085513 ... . SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 425281 4. CB-0381 ' 2013-085512 SEC21-T08S-R16E
No. Of Claims 127 )
v o= =
| s < =
=2 Gé:: =D
= = 23
> ° 5z
2 p Mm
~ o9
2 #° =
> =
tad [
No.OFcLAMS __ /27
Date: 6/10/2016 - AMOUNT M— Page 4
RECEIPTNO. 3425079
INIT, _ S

** BLM-ASO**
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-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
- DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

o 'Receipt

ragc 1 uL 1 -

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ‘No: 3625079

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3728827
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2016

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE|l 1y DESCRIPTION | REMARKS P‘{Rl}& TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 11 100 /INING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED a27)

CASES: AMC405866/$19685.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ (2017 MAINT || w/a- |119685.00

TOTAL:

$19,685.00

l | PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 ~ AMOUNT:[19685.00 [[POSTMARKED:|IN/A

TYPE:||CHECK | || RECEIVED:

108/10/2016

CHECK NO:10000862791

NAME:||[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap30l/cgibin/cbsp/zbrder

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

8/10/2016
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August 3,2016

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2016
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

»

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2017 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. /—/% /_\
- 7

Caroqy.%der for
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Maricopa )

) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 'I“\’\/\ A\ s’f Bd 2016, by
C he) )V, o Lodex , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Mirteral Properties Inc.

(Seal) ./
- d—vdwbmp @ 1%&714

Dy STEPHANIE D. TURTON Notary Bhblic
| 1|4%~nﬁ§

i e g My commission expires:

~/ My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2019

AUG 09 2016

R
rmmnmr#'%Qiyﬁﬁ)

WMHNXH
2041 o 8- 9 W
if
!

1




Counfy: Pinal

State: AZ

- BLM Serial #
AMC 425098
AMC 425099
AMC 425100

© AMC 425101
AMC 425102
AMC 425103
AMC 425104
AMC 425105
AMC 425106
AMC 425107
AMGC 425108
AMC 425109
AMC 425110
AMC 425111
AMC 425112
AMC 425113

AMC 425114

~ AMC 425115
AMC 425116
AMC 425117
AMC 425118
AMGC 4251 19J
AMC 425282}
AMC 425283 |
No. Of Claims

Date: 6/10/2016 .

J .

Claim Name
KS-01
KS-02
KS-03
KS-04
KS-05
KS-06
KS-07
KS-08 -
KS-09
KS-10
KS-11
KS-12
KS-13
KS-14
KS-31
Ks-32
KS-33
KS-34
KS-35
KS-37
KS-39
KS-40
KS-15
KS-16
24

EXHIBIT A

Origlnal Reéordlng

Amended Recording

2013-079824
2013-079825
2013-079826
2013-079827
2013-079828

' 2013-079829

2013-079830
2013-079831
2013-079832
2013-079833
2013-079834
2013-079835
2013-079836
2013-079837
2013-079838

1 2013-079839°

2013-079840
2013-079841
2013-079842 .

. 2013-079843

2013-079844
2013-079845
2013-085528
2013-085527

WNOZMY XINOHd

SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E

- SECO03-T04S-R14E

SECO03-T04S-R14E

~ SEC10-T04S-R14E

SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E

~ SEC03-T04S-R14E

SECO03-T04S-R14E

SECO03-T04S-R14E -

SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E

201 o 8- 90V 4

Page '

Tl

S

0INIS

1

-

J

Y

14

1

(A
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or less. ¥
those listed or immw_...,

« To qualify for the Let
c_um mxvqomu\msen_ev.

z.:o.

containing sensitive p-

or cash equivalent,

i

INV45 78.0A07/2016

m
.
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INC.
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TRACKING #
Reference No.1

- US DEPT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAG
1N GENTRAL AVE STE soet MENT

CLIENT SERVICES
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United States Department of the Interlor .
Bureau of Land Management ' : Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE . '
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3623530
Phone: 602-417-9200 '

Transaction #: 3727272
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016

| CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 NCENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE UNIT
p QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 l1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ([MAINT FEE _n/a- |13720.00
7 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017-24 )

CASES: AMC425098/$3720.00

TOTAL

TOTAL:|| $3,720.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:{[3720.00 ‘ [POSIMARKED:[N/A |
| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:{[08/05/2016 |

| CHECK NO:{|0000862850

NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

| REMARKS |
B |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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July 16, 2015

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2015
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:
o
This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.,:_-gvhos'%addrés
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central @ve.,:fhoenixiU
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described=on ]ﬁhibi%
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on Septemdeér 1,2()16;13}@,
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of gfch amoun:'tai
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the natpe, aad B%
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the locatifg nof@e inf{e
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached>here1ég an(E‘_Ey

this reference incorporated herein.
Cafotyn Loder for

Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Maricopa )

.
~ _ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on j/\;, I\ | Io*-, 2015, by
( V)V IAN (/5[ v , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Minefal Properties Inc.

(Seal) %\t(, 4 g ) '
Y 9& Ay ﬁf \J/L(/mv\
Notary Publicl . T
STEPHANIE D. TURTON | My commission expires: ‘ ) ’-{ -0 \5
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2015

N

/

NO.OFCLAIMS _ <=/
AMOUNT /9 £ fh.ee
RECEIPTNO. 235 /c42/

INIT. - P
#¢ BLM-ASO**

<
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- County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serlal # R Claim Name
r AMC 405866 CB-0391
AMC 405867 CB-0401
AMC 405868 CB-0411
AMC 405869 CB-0421
AMC 405870 CB-0431
AMC 405871 CB-0441
AMC 405872 CB-0451
AMC 405873 CB-0461
AMC 405874 CB-0471
AMC 405875 CB-0481
AMC 405876 CB-0491
AMC 405877 CB-0501
AMC 405878 CB-0511
AMC 405879 CB-0521
AMC 405880 CB-0531
AMC 405881 CB-0541
AMC 405882 CB-0551
AMC 405883 CB-0561
AMC 405884 CB-0571
AMC 405885 CB-0581
AMC 405886 CB-0591
AMC 405887 CB-0601
AMC 405888 CB-0611
AMC 405889 CB-0621
AMC 405890 CB-0631
AMC 405891 CB-0641
AMC 405892 CB-0651
AMC 405893 CB-0661
AMC 405894 CB-0671
AMC 405895 CB-0681
AMC 405896 CB-0691
AMC 405897 CB-0701
AMC 405898 CB-0711
{_AMC 405899 CB-0721
[ AMC 405936 CB-1091
AMC 405937 CB-1101
AMC 405938 CB-1111
L_AMC 405939 CB-1121

Date: 3/17/2015

" EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# Page# Recording# Pagef Location

2011-010745
2011-010746
2011-010747
2011-010748
2011-010749
2011-010750
2011-010751

2011-010752
2011-010753
2011-010754
2011-010755
2011-010756
2011-010757
2011-010758
2011-010759
2011-010760
2011-010761

2011-010762
2011-010763
2011-010764
2011-010765
2011-010766
2011-010767
2011-010768
2011-010769
2011-010770
2011-010771

2011-010772
2011-010773
2011-010774
2011-010775
2011-010776
2011-010777
2011010778
2011-010815
2011-010816
2011-010817
2011-010818

SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-¥D8S-RIRE
SEC21eThes-Ri6E

m e
SEC215506S-REE
SEC213708S-RAGE
SEC21598S-RT0E

SEC2108S-RIPE .

SEC21-G33SRE&F
55021@342155
SEC21-T08S-R168
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

Page

1

391440 A1VIS ZV W18
03AI303Y



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serlal #
I AMC 405940
AMC 405941
AMC 405942
AMC 405943
AMC 405944
AMC 405345
AMC 405946
AMC 405947
AMC 405948
AMC 405949
AMC 405950
AMC 405951
AMC 405952
AMC 405953
AMC 405954
AMC 405955
AMC 405956
AMC 405957
AMC 405958
AMC 405959
AMC 405960
AMC 405961
AMC 405962
AMC 405363
AMC 405964
AMC 405965
AMC 405966
AMC 405967
'AMC 405968
AMC 405969
AMC 405970
AMC 405971
AMC 405972
AMC 405973
AMC 405974
AMC 405975
AMC 405976
'\/AMC 405977

" Date: 3/17/2015

Clalm Name

cB-1131
CB-1141
CB-1161
CB-1161
CB-1171
CB-1181
CB-1191
CB-1201
CB-1211
CB-1221
CB-1231
CB-1241
CB-1251
CB-1261
cB-1271
CB-1281
CB-1291
CB-1301
CB-1311
CB-1321
CB-1331
CB-1341
CB-1351
CB-1361
CB-1371
CB-1381
CB-1391
CB-1401
CB-1411
CB-1421
CB-1431
CB-1441
CB-1451
CB-1461
CB-1471
CB-1481
CB-1491
CB-1501

EXHIBITA

~ Original Recording

Amended Recording

2011-010819
2011-010820

2011-010821.

© 2011-010822
2011-010823
2011-010824
2011-010825
2011-010826
2011-010827
2011-010828
2011-010829
2011-010830
2011-010831
2011-010832
2011-010833
2011-010834
2011-010835
2011-010836
2011-010837
2011-010838
2011-010839
2011-010840
2011-010841
2011-010842
2011-010843
2011-010844
2011-010845
2011-010846
2011-010847
2011-010848
2011-010849
2011-010850
2011-010851
2011-010852
2011-010853
2011-010854
2011-010855
2011-010856

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

. SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22:008S-RISE
SEczéms-R%E
SEC22.7085-F18E
ssczz}‘ioas-ﬁge
SEC23,.108S-R4E
seczéﬁoas-lige
seczgoss-tgs
seczgoss-gﬁse
SEC22-T08S-RISE
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEG15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

Page

31440 3VLS 2V W1g
03A13034
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County: Pinal

State: AZ
BLM Seral # Claim Name
T amc 405978 CB-1511
AMC 405979 CB-1521
AMC 405980 . CB-1531
AMC 405981 CB-1541
AMC 405982 CB-1551
AMC 405983 CB-1561
AMC 405984 CB-1571
AMC 405985 CB-1581
AMC 405986 CB-1591
AMC 405987 CB-1601
AMC 405988 CB-1611
AMC 405989 CB-1621
AMC 405890 CB-1631
AMC 405991 CB-1641.
AMC 405992 CB-1651
AMC 405993 CB-1661
AMC 405394 CB-1671
AMC 405995 CB-1681
AMC 405996 CB-1691
AMC 405997 CB-1701
AMC 405998 CB-1711
AMC 405999 CB-1721
AMC 406000 CB-1731
AMC 406001 CB-1741
AMC 406002 CB-1751
AMC 406003 CB-1761
AMC 406004 CB-1771
AMC 406005 CB-1781
AMC 406006 CB-1791
AMC 406007 CB-1801
AMC 406008 . CB-1811
AMC 406009 CB-1821
AMC 406010 CB-1831
AMC 406011 CB-1841
AMC 406012 CB-1851
AMC 406013 CB-1861
AMC 406014 CB-1871
|LAMC 406015 CB-1881

Date: 3/17/2015

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

2011-010857
2011-010858
2011-010859
2011-010860
2011-010861
2011-010862
2011-010863
2011-010864
2011-010865 -
2011-010866
2011-010867
2011-010868
2011-010869
2011-010870
2011-010871
2011-010872
2011-010873
2011-010874
2011-010875
2011-010876
2011-010877
2011-010878
2011-010879
2011-010880
2011-010881
2011-010882
2011-010883
2011-010884
2011-010885
2011-010886
2011-010887
2011-010888
2011-010889
2011-010890
2011-010891
2011-010892
2011-010893
2011-010894

2011-029334
2011-029335
2011-029336
2011-029337

SEC15-T08S-R16E

' SEC15-TO8S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15°T§8S-R16E

SEC15CES-RIFE

5501@83-1@5

SEC1$IOBS-§‘\1-§E
SEC1§:J08S-RIPE
SECTEI08S-RI6E
sEC{RfossR16E
SEC#ET08S-RA6E
SEC15-T0BSJ6E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

Page

301440 I1vIS 2y 4yt
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County: Pinal
State: AZ

[ amc 406016
 AMC 406017
AMC 406018
AMC 406019
AMGC 406020
AMC 406021
AMC 406022
AMC 406023
AMC 406024
AMC 406025
LAMC 406026 -
{ AMC 425280
AMC 425281
No. Of Claims

Date: 3/17/2015

CB-1891
CB 1901
CB-1911
CB-1921
CB-1931
CB-1941
CB-1951
CB-1961
CB-1971
CB-1981

CB-1891"

CB-0371
CB-0381
127

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording - -

2011-010895
2011-010896
2011-010897

2011-010898

2011-010899
2011-010900
2011-010901
2011-010902
2011-010903
2011-010904
2011-010905
2013-085513
2013-085512

SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

- SEC27-T08S-R16E

SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T0BS-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

SEC27-Tg8S-R88 .

SEC27.0D8S-R 6B
m
SEC27:7685-R B
SEC27:7685-RAGE
SEC21:598S-R16E
sec218es-RYs
S RIE
N

VN
81

Page
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Receipt

4

United States Department of the Interior -
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING -
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: 602-417-9200

ragel1oi1 .

Receipt

3351041

Transaction #: 3448894

=

Date of Transaction: 07/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

333 N CENTRAL AVE

FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC

PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT-
PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC405866/$19685.00

20

(127)

I6MAINT || .

19685.00

—

TOTAL:| $19,685.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 - AMOUNT:

19685.00

POSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:{{CHECK

RECEIVED:|07/27/2015

| CHECK NO:{0000842813

NAME:

333 N CENTRAL AVE,
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC

N

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

7/27/2015
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July 16,2015

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior 2015
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2016 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. ——
? .
Carolyf Eoder for
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.
State of Arizona )
) ss.

County of Maricopa )

+i
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ‘ju [l , 2015, by
( A )v] i L Ud,uf , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Mmeral Propertles Inc.

(Seal)
EBQ o O Qi

Notary Public | B
My commission expires: | -1 S -2015

STEPHANIE D, TURTON

Nolary Public - Stat

e of Ari
MARICOPA COUNT\;Kma
ission Expires Nov. 18, 2015

My Commi

VHOZIYY "XIN30H

LO:IWw 12700 G0

P ey

110 JIVLS 7
i Sde VAL D &V

R Ana 03A1397Y



County: Pinal
State: AZ

BLM Serjal #

77 AMC 425098
AMC 425099
AMC 425100
AMC 425101
AMC 425102
AMC 425103
AMC 425104
AMC 425105
AMC 425106
AMC 425107
AMC 425108
AMC 425109
AMC 425110
AMC 425111
AMC 425112
AMC 425113
AMC 425114
AMC 425115
AMC 425116
AMC 425117
AMC 425118

L. AMC 425119

[ AMC 425282
L. AMC 425283
No. Of Claims

Date: 3/17/2015

Claim Name

KS-01
Ks-02 -
KS-03
KS-04
KS-05
KS-06
Ks-07
KS-08
KS-09
KS-10
KS-11
KS-12
KS-13
KS-14
KS-31
KS-32
KS-33
KS-34
KS-35
K8-37
KS-39
KS-40
KS-15
KS-16
24

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# Page# Recording# Page#  Location

2013-079824
2013-079825
2013-079826
2013-079827
2013-079828
2013-079829
2013-079830
2013-079831
2013-079832
2013-079833

2013-079834 -

2013-079835
2013-079836
2013-079837
2013-079838

'2013-079839

2013-079840
2013-079841
2013-079842
2013-079843
2013-079844
2013-079845
2013-085528
2013-085527

YNOZIYY 'XINGOHC

b0 LY 120 SN

SOEEEIVIR A RS

(3AI303Y

SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T045-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E -
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E

Page



* . Receipt . S '_ S . Pagelof'l’

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE L _
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 ‘ No: 3347276
Phone: 602-417-9200 ' - ‘

Transaction #: 3445081
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2015 .

: ‘Receipt

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

UNIT

LINE i :
QTY | DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ |[[2016MAINT | _ o/a- |l3720.00

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (24)
CASES: AMC425098/$3720.00 '

TOTAL:| $3,720.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT:[[3720.00 » [[POSTMARKED:|N/A
TYPE:||CHECK RECEIVED:[07/21/2015

CHECK NO:{{0000842815

NAME:[FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

| REMARKS B |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

R RN
§

WL22 %5

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder . - 7/21/2015
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July 31,2014

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.

Attn: C. Loder
333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004 NO. OF CLAIMS-—QL——
AMOUNT b 7 85 .
Bureau of Land Management RECEIPTNO. R0Q«4L 772
Department of the Interior «INIT. - IS0, 2014
One North Central Avenue ** BLM-ASO**

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,
Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A
attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2015 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Pinal County, AZ, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein. T o= ,
,,,,,,, = /) T =
e /%&é'/ mo= =
CarolyrrLoder for < 7 o»O
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. §> o Fm
State of Arizona ) T 4 r_n‘,.ﬁ
) ss. 5 W 3°
County of Maricopa ) Lo =
/y ‘ , '@&' o =,
\ Thcl foregging jnstrument was acknowledged before me on _ ~ \/‘W %\ ~— 2014, by
C A1 >/ Y11 0c e , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Minefal Properties Inc.
(Seal) Y i TN :2 \
ﬂ%ﬂﬂ/wubu t\\/ N “/I/W

Notary Pulhic \ o /
My commission expires: | |- g A=

STEPHANIE D. TURTON
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2015




00unty' Pinal
State AZ :
' BLM Serial # o Qlalm_N.amﬂ
/ AMC 405866 . - CB-0391
AMC 405867 - CB-0401
AMC 405868  CB-0411
AMC 405869 ~  ° CB-0421
AMC 405870 CB-0431
AMC 405871 CB-0441
AMC 405872 - CB-0451
AMC 405873 CB-0461 -
AMC 405874 - CB-0471
AMC 405875 " CB-0481
AMC 405876 -~ CB-0491
AMC 405877 CB-0501
AMC 405878 - cB-0511
. AMC 405879 cB-0521
. AMC 405880 CB-0531
AMGC 405881 CB-0541
AMC 405882 ~ CB-0551
AMC 405883 CB-0561
AMC 405884 CB-0571
AMC 405885 CB-0581
AMC 405886 CB-0591
AMC 405887 CB-0601
AMC 405888 CB-0611
AMC 405889 CB-0621
AMC 405890 CB-0631
AMC 405891 CB-0641
AMC 405892 CB-0651
AMG 405893 CB-0661
AMC 405894 CB-0671
AMC 405895 CB-0681
AMC 405896 CB-0691
AMC 405897 ¢B-0701
AMC 405898 CB-0711
-~ AMC 405899 CB-0721
— AMC 405936 CB-1091
© AMC 405937 CB-1101
AMC 405938 cB-1111
> AMC 405939 cB-1121

/))‘B\‘?V

Date: 1/23/2014

"‘EX'I-“II'B:IT A

Orlginal Recordlng

Amended Recording

Remndlny_ﬁﬂaga_ﬂammlng.ﬁﬂasﬂ.# l.p_c_aﬂn.n

2011-010745
2011-010746

- 2011-010747

2011-010748
2011-010749
2011-010750
2011-010751
2011-010752
2011-010753
2011-010754
2011-010755
2011-010756
2011-010757
2011-010758
2011-010759
2011-010760
2011-010761
2011-010762
2011-010763
2011-010764
2011-010765
2011-010766
2011-010767
2011-010768
2011-010769
2011-010770
2011-010771
2011-010772

 2011-010773

2011-010774
2011-010775
2011-010776
2011-010777
2011-010778
2011-010815
2011-010816
2011-010817
2011-010818

9z € d 9- 90¥ Wil

YMOZIYY ‘XINIOHd

391440 3IVIS ZV W
Q3AI1303d

SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T0BS-R16E
SEC21-T0BS-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E -
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T0BS-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T0BS-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEG21-T08S-R16E

" SEC21-T08S-R16E

SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T0BS-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T0BS-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC21-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

Page




County: Pinai
State: AZ

ELM.QQ[I.&L# Q.Ialm_Namn
— AMC 405940

* AMC 405941
AMC 405942
AMC 405943

. AMC 405944
AMC 405945
AMC 405946
AMC 405947
AMC 405948
AMC 405949

. AMC 405950
AMC 405951
AMC 405952
AMC 405953

" AMC 405954

. AMC 405955
AMC 405956
AMC 405957
AMC 405958
AMC 405959

" AMC 405960
AMC 405961
AMC 405962
AMC 405963
AMC 405964
AMC 405965
AMC 405966
AMC 405967
AMC 405968
AMC 405969
AMC 405970
AMC 405971
AMC 405972

. AMC 405973
AMC 405974 -
AMC 405975
AMC 405976

. —— AMC 405977

Date: 1/23/2014

.. CB-1131
" CB-1141

CB-1151

CB-1161
- CBA1171
. CB-1181

CB-1191
. CB-1201

CB-1211

© CcB-1221
'CB-1231

CB-1241
CB-1251
CB-1261
CB-1271
CB-1281

CB-1291

CB-1301
CB-1311
CB-1321
CB-1331
CB-1341
CB-1351
CB-1361
CB-1371
CB-1381
CB-1391
CB-1401
CB-1411

_CB-1421

CB-1431
CB-1441
CB-1451
CB-1461
CB-1471
CB-1481

CB-1491

CB-1501

'-_j.“._Ex'HlslT:_A_

Origlnal Recordlng

-

Amended Recordlng

MMMMMM l.Q.Gaﬂsm

- 2011-010819 -

2011-010820

2011-010821 ;- - -

2011-010822 . . s
| 2011-010823 .
2011-010824
2011-010825

2011-010826
2011-010827 ..

. 2011-010828 .

2011-010829
2011-010830

© 2011-010831

2011-010832
2011-010833
2011-010834
2011-010835
2011-010836
2011-010837
2011-010838

" 2011-010839

2011-010840
2011-010841 -
2011-010842
2011-010843
2011-010844
2011-010845

- 2011-010846

2011-010847
2011-010848

2011-010849

2011-010850
2011-010851
2011-010852
2011-010853

2011010854 YNOZ|yy XINIOHS

2011-010855

© ... SEC22-TOBS-R16E - .
. . SEC22-TOBS-R16E ..
.. SEC22-T08S-R16E
. SEC22-TO8S-R16E .

. | SEC22-T08S-R16E

. SEC22.TO8S-R1GE
. SEC22-T08S-R16E
 SEC22-T08S-R16E .
© " SEC22-TOBS-R16E . ~
i, . SEC22-TO8S-R16E .

SEC22-T08S-R16E .~

|- - SEC22.TOBS-R16E .
. SEC22-T08S-R16E _

SEC22-T08S-R16E

.. " SEC22-T0BS-R16E

.. SEC22-T08S-R16E -

SEC22-T08S-R16E

- SEC22-T08S-R16E
. SEC22-TOBS-R16E .
" SEC22-T08S-R16E

SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E
SEC22-T08S-R16E

' SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

- SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T0O8S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

 S8EC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

!

Page




County.: Pinal

State: AZ
BLM Serial #

. AMC 405078

AMC 405979
AMC 405980
AMC 405981
AMC 405982
AMC 405983

© AMC 405984
AMC 405985
AMC 405986
AMC 405987

 AMC 405988
" AMC 405989
AMC 405990
AMC 405991
AMC 405992
AMC 405993
AMC 405094
AMC 405995
AMC 405996
AMC 405997
AMC 405998
AMC 405999
AMC 406000
AMC 408001
AMC 406002
AMC 406003
AMC 406004
AMC 406005
AMC 406006
AMC 406007
AMC 406008
AMC 406009
AMC 406010
AMC 406011
AMC 406012
AMC 406013
AMC 406014
= AMC 406015

Date: 1/23/2014

CB-1511

- CB-1521
- CB-1531

CB-1541
CB-1551
CB-1561 -

" CcB-1571

CB-1581
CB-1591
CB-1601
CB-1611
CB-1621
CB-1631
CB-1641
CB-1651
CB-1661
CB-1671
CB-1681
CB-1691

" CB-1701

CB-1711
cB-1721
CB-1731
CB-1741
CB-1751
CB-1761
CB-1771
cB-1781
CB-1791
CB-1801
CB-1811
CB-1821
CB-1831
CB-1841
CB-1851
CB-1861
CB-1871
CB-1881

Original Recording

Recording# Page# Recording#

2011-010857
2011-010858

" 2011-010859

2011-010860
2011-010861
2011-010862
2011-010863 .
2011-010864
2011-010865
2011-010866
2011-010867
2011-010868
2011-010869
2011-010870
2011-010871
2011-010872
2011-010873
2011-010874
2011-010875
2011-010876
2011-010877
2011-010878
2011-010879
2011-010880
2011-010881
2011-010882
2011-010883
2011-010884
2011-010885
2011-010886
2011-010887

' 2011-010888

2011-010889
2011-010890
2011-010891
2011-010892
2011-010893
2011-010894

 EXHIBIT A

Amended Recording

' SEC15-T08S-R16E

Page# Location
© SEC15-TO8S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E

_ SEC15-T08S-R16E

* SEC15-T08S-R16E -

SEC15-TO8S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

' SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E

SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC15-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E

- SEC28-T08S-R16E

2011-029334
2011-029335

-Pep3
VNG IS INI0H
9Z€ d 9- 9 h

301440 31VLS 7V W

03A1303y

SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC28-T08S-R16E
SEC27-T08S-R16E

Pagé
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County: Pinal

127@(\/

EXHIBIT A

\

State: AZ ’ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name - : \Bes.etdlng.#. Eags_# er.dlug.#. Eag.e_# LD_Qaﬁ.O.n
AMC 406016 - CB-1891 2011-010895 : SECZ7—TOBS R16E
AMC 406017 . ‘ CB 1901 20i 1-010896 ° |, . SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406018 -. CB-1911 2011-010897 SEC27-T08S-R16E -
AMC 406019 CB-1921 2011-010898 . SE027-T088-R1GE .
AMC 406020 CB-1931 - 2011-010899 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406021 CB-1941 2011-010900 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406022 CB-1951 2011-010901 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406023 - CB-1961 2011-010902 SEC27-T08S-R16E
‘AMC 406024 - CB-1971 2011-010903 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406025 CB-1981 2011-010904 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 406026 CB-1991 2011-010905 SEC27-T08S-R16E
AMC 425280 CB-0371 2013-085513 SEC21-T08S-R16E
AMC 425281 CB-0381 - 2013-085512 . SEC21-T08S-R16E
No. Of Claims ‘ ‘

VYNOZI¥Y “XINIOKd
W€ o 9- gy

Date: 1/23/2014 33 ) . Page
1440 31wy g
03/\!333§ V e




KReuvolp -

" United States Department of the Interior | AUG -7 201 -§ . -
| Bureau of Land Management - R J/ Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ~ BY- oE—.
ONE N CENTRAL AVE . . R
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 - No: B 3094772
Phone: 602-417-9200 : .

. | Transaction #: 3186244
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2014 -

CUSTOMER.

FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

UNIT

LINE '
QTY . : DESCRIPTION_ REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

L —

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- _ : -
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / [[MAINT (127) || _ n/a- 1119685.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015 )
CASES: AMC405886/$19685.00

| _ - ‘ . _TOTAL:|| $19,685.00
1

1 |1.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION .
AMOUNT:[[19685.00 POSTMARKED:|IN/A ]
| TYPE:|ICHECK RECEIVED:][08/06/2014 |
| CHECK NO:||0000821961

NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
"~ |1333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht’;p://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2014

Lo.rage LuL L .,
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July 31,2014
After recording, return to:

Freeport-McMoRan Inc. 3 I.,L

Attn: C. Loder .

333 North Central Avenue NO. OF .-(_:LMMS :

Phoenix, AZ 85004 AMOUNT 3720,

AFCFIPTNO. 209284k

Bureau of Land Management NI o

Department of the Interior T s BLM-ASO** 2014
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004
OLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM

NOTICE OF INTENT TO H
MAINTENANCE FEE

RE: Payment of Annual Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc., whose address
artment, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix,

ds to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached
hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2015 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the

book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Pinal
t forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference

This will serve as notice that Freeport-

for purpose of this filing is Land and Water Dep

Arizona 85004, inten

County, AZ, of which, is se
incorporated herein. P - =
pal // o L = =X
Carotyrr Loder for m = 2y
“Rreeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. S¢ ‘T’ e
State of Arizona ) o o BmM
) ss 1;; ;2
SRt
5t = 3
= —
45y

County of Maricopa ) X
he foregoing ingtrument was acknowledged before me om._ l%\z 27\ -~ :E,"OI .
‘ { 5 alf of Freeport-McMoRan Mingral Properties Inc.

T
) A vD ® on\h
(Fesl) DN 2 ﬁf Wk N N \/’U\&’Z\/\
Notary Public \\,_ \g ‘//)”C’l H

STEPHANIE D. TURTON | My commission expires:

£ : Notary Public - State of Arizona
\\—/ MARICOPA COUNTY
= My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2015

R




County:"l"inal 2

State: AZ

~—— AMC 425098 -

AMC 425099 <.

' AMC 425100
AMC 425101
AMC 425102
AMC 425103
AMC 425104
AMC 425105
AMC 425108
AMC 425107
AMC 425108
AMC 425109
AMC 425110
AMC 425111
AMC 425112
AMC 425113
AMC 425114
AMC 425115
AMC 425116
AMC 425117
AMC 425118

~— AMC 425119

———— AMC 425282
e AMC 425283

No. Of Claims

Date: 1/23/2014

Ks-01

Ks-02
Ks-03
KS-04

"KS-05

KS-06 .
KS-07
KS-08

© KS-09

KS-10
Ks-11

TKsz ¢

KS-13
KS-14
KS-31
KS-32
KS-33 -
KS-34

KS-35

KS-37
KS-39
KS-40
KsS-15
KS-16

24 A

EXHIBITA

Origlnal Recording

2013-079824
' 2013-079825
2013-079826
2013-079827
2013-079828
2013-079829
2013-079830
2013-079831

- 2013-079832

2013-079833

- 2013-079834

2013-079835
2013-079836

.. 2013-079837

2013-079838
2013-079839
2013-079840
2013-079841
2013-079842
2013-079843
2013-079844
2013-079845
2013-085528 .
2013-085527

:’ Amended Recording

SEC10-T04S-R14E

SEC10-T04S-R14E

SEC10-TO4S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEC10-T04S-R14E
SEG10-TO4S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E
SEC03-T04S-R14E

SEC03-TO4S-R14E

SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E

) SEC04-T04S-R14E

SECO04-T04S-R14E
SEC04-T04S-R14E
SEC08-T04S-R14E
SEC09-T04S-R14E
SEC09-TO4S-R14E

SEC09-T04S-R14E

ne: o §-9nv. il

VROZIYY *XINJOHd
301440 VIS ZV I -

Page

i
s

[ELNEREY!
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41 P .
;;7/ Receipt .

PNTERL

United States Debaftmenf of thé Interior ~ & Ak .
“Bureau of Land Management AUG _\ 6 201‘} - Receipt
L ANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ¢ By, — RdwA_,
. ,ONENCENTRALAVE _ SN S
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 2203 . . -+~ Ne 0 3093846
. . Phone: 602-417-9200 T e o
Transaction #: 3185301
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2014 3
: : : CUSTOMER:
FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE '
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US
LINE : UNIT -
4 QTY | DESCRIPTION E REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
~ |[LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ) .
1 100 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT 24) || _p/a- |13720.00
VO IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015 )
CASES: AMC425098/$3720.00 ' :
‘ TOTAL:| $3,720.00
[ PAYMENT INFORMATION
[ AMOUNT;|3720.00 | | [POSTMARKED:|[N/A
r TYPEI CHECK RECEIVED:|(08/05/2014
CHECK NO:||0000821969 ‘ .
NAME: FREEPORT-MCMORAN MINERAL PROPERTIES INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US
T REMARKS |

of the official electronic record contained therein.

tn-//chs hlm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion -

8/5/2014




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

000 RO O
Box Number= AZ15036

0 AR
Claim Begin-End: AMC425280-AMC425283

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

INTERERIII  az1s0s6-11  Amcazsose-amcazssez



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: ////E/M/’j’ MTP Checked By: AC

GEO Checked By: /)

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC //959‘5"\((1 thru  AMC ('{9 6 9& B

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
“J LODE Location Fee @ $34= $ /36
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20= $ g O
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= ¢ \6\6 4]
MILL SITE Add’l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $
TOTAL ACREAGE: £ 29 oo Other Fees S
(Placer Only) ! Bifvar Foss S
. / - N A TOTAL 7 7 7
NUMBER OF LOCATORS Ohocke 286.00 OTAL $ Y
a o 2885, 00
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  Over-the-Counter [)( ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes[ ] No[ ]
LEGALDESCRIPTION: 1 Y5 R JLF s 2|
1 THS n e s 9 0
T R SEC /
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLMYY | FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJTOPL359: Yes[ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ ] SX[ ] PX[ 1] OTHER[ ]
SRHA[ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes[ ] No [ ]
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A[ ]
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID[ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************F'NAL ADJUD'CATION********************

DATE '-(/30/14 INITIALS AT
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

DATE/TIME: 10/28/2013 1405
FEE: $9.00
PAGES: 2

FEE NUMBER: 2013-085513

T

Return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.
10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141

Oro Valley, AZ 85737

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM =
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL BLM ;f = ‘ e
Date = — N
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CB-0371 lode mining Stamp = _'B’ :
claim has been located by Freeport-McMoRan Mineral : T ﬂ.}
Properties Inc, a Delaware corporation, whose current ~N —_ L N
mailing address is 10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141 s -
Oro Valley, AZ 85737.

The general course of this claim is East to West and it
is situated in Pinal County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 10 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and 1490 feet in a
Westerly direction to the West end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each
corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which the notice is posted is situated within:

Section 21, Township 8 South, Range 16 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pinal County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section(s), section(s),
Township(s) and Range(s): Northwest %, Section 21, T8S-R16E, G&SRM, Pinal County,
Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows:

The Northwest corner of this claim is 6000’ East and 600’ South of the Northwest corner
of Section 20, T8S-R16E

The undersigned claims the ground as described above and set forth on the attached 1" = 2000’
outline map. This claim is not intended to encroach on any private property or land that is not
open for location.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this ! z "‘ﬂday of October, 2013.

T
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. (Owner) By: \f’mf@\

SR

?,Jg, = Y - N TRIX, LLC (Agent)

NUV 1

v

i H-‘f'-'«)_\“‘:’!%’;?‘_‘h iJ
o B



LEGEND R | TYPICAL CLAIMDETALL

o INDICATES END CENTER N
OR CORNER OF LODE CLAIM.
SET 2°x2"x5' WOODEN
POST (TYPICAL) ; W E

@ INDICATES LOCATION - ' s
MONUMENT SET 10° FROM - ~ . ,
AN END CENTER ON THE : . o . NOT TO SCALE
CENTER LINE OF THE CLAIM.

MINING CLAIM MAP S
. Lode (X) Placer( )
4—— 1 mile T

U ce.0711 | cB-0721 { CB-0531
cB-0371 | cB-D4a51 | CB-0541 T
ce-09%1 | ce-pas1 | CH-0651 w
: = —
o CB-0391 } ¢B-0471 | CB-0561 = =
P . "U o 3
£ CB-0401 |.CB-0481 | CB-D571- . s A
. s = . Nd
-~ _ cB-0411 | €B-0491 | CB-0581 Mo 08
cB-0421 | CB-D501 | CB-0591 > =B
CB-0431 | CB-0511 | CB-0601 i = =
CB.0as1 | cB-0S21 | CB-0B11 e .
- PN NENSISONES Y ] -.-._..'.n.w..".""t')
_.‘. w o m

-rove

Scale. 1" = 2000 feet

Section 21 Tow_tzship 8S Range 16E, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Pinal Coumy,

1. The above map depicts the CB-0371 mining claim, which is located in the Northwest 1/4
Arizona. L » , , ‘
2. The type of corner, end center, and location monuments used are as follows: 2” by 2” by 5
wooden posts ° ' ‘

3. The bearings and distanqeé in degreeé and feet between claim comers are as depicted on the

map.

08262h0UY



OFFICIAL RECORL 3 OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

DATE/TIME: 10/28/2013 1405
FEE: $9.00
PAGES: 2

FEE NUMBER: 2013-085512

AT

Return to:

Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.
10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141

Oro Valley, AZ 85737

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL BLM
Date
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CB-0381 lode mining Stamp i

claim has been located by Freeport-McMoRan Mineral
Properties Inc, a Delaware corporation, whose current
mailing address is 10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141

Oro Valley, AZ 85737.

1A | 3T

LV XINIOHd
€€ d bZ 10 €10

301440 31vIS 2V 'W8

The general course of this claim is East to West and it

is situated in Pinal County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 10 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and 1490 feetin a
Westerly direction to the West end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each
corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which the notice is posted is situated within:

Section 21, Township 8 South, Range 16 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pinal County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section(s), section(s),

Township(s) and Range(s): Northwest % , Section 21, T8S-R16E, G&SRM, Pinal County,
Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows:

The Northwest corner of this claim is 6000’ East and 1200’ South of the Northwest corner
of Section 20, T8S-R16E

The undersigned claims the ground as described above and set forth on the attached 1” = 2000’

outline map. This claim is not intended to encroach on any private property or land that is not
open for location.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this Z’H’l day of October, 2013.

D)
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. (Owner) By: »”‘Wé”ﬂw‘# .

NTERER éTRlx, LLC (Agent)




LEGEND .
o INDICATES END CENTER N
OR_CORNER OF LODE CLATM. |

GET 2°x2"x5' WOODEN
POST (TYPICAL) . w E

e INDICATES LOCATION
MONUMENT SET 10° FROM S :
AN END CENTER ON THE DR NOT T0 SCALE
CENTER LINE OF THE CLAIM. :

MINING GLAM MAP

, Lode (X) Placer( )
«——— qmile ——* -

"""""""""""""" - cB-0711 | CB-0721 | CB-0531 ) B
cB-0371 | cB-0451 | cB-0541 =
ce-08 | cB-0461 | ¥ oss - = =

: x '] >
CB-0381 | CB-0471 | CB-0561 S = ~g
2 ™M N LCm
E cB-0404 }.CB-0481 | CB-0571- 1. X o Pz

. -
Nl | ce-0411 | cB-0491 | CB-0581 e 0 ™
o ' > =i
CB-0421 | CB-0501 | CR-0591 N~ o= m o

CB-0431 | CB-0511 | CB-0801 w9

w M

cB-0441 | cB-0521 | CB-0B11

-—————

Seale. 1*=2000fant

1. The above map depicts the CB-0381 mining claim, which is located in the Northwest 1/4
Section 21 Townshxp b AY Range 16E, Gila and Sait River Base and Mendtan, Pinal County,
Arizona. L . . . :

2. The type of corner, end center, and location monuments used are as follows: 2” by'2” by 5’
wooden posts ‘ |

3. The bearings and dlstances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.
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OFFICIAL RECORL s OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

DATE/TIME: 10/28/2013 1405
FEE: $9.00
PAGES: 2

FEE NUMBER: 2013-085528

AR

Return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.
4 10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141

“" Oro Valley, AZ 85737

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL BLM = f:’
Date o :; ;"Z_'
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the KS-15 lode mining Stamp S B &b
claim has been located by Freeport-McMoRan Mineral r:::n _'\o’ ;3{
Properties Inc, a Delaware corporation, whose current ;; T ; <
mailing address is 10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141 z _ :‘i’:
Oro Valley, AZ 85737. W
vy m

The general course of this claim is East to West and it

is situated in Pinal County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 10 feetin a Westerly direction to the West end line and 7490 feet in an
Easterly direction to the East end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each
corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim. '

The location monument on which the notice is posted is situated within:

Section 9, Township 4 South, Range 14 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pinal County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section(s), section(s),
Township(s) and Range(s): Northeast % » Section 9 and Northwest % , Section 10, T4S-
R14E, G&SRM, Pinal County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or pénnanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows:

The Northwest corner of this claim is 6600’ South and 0’ East of the Northwest corner of
Section 3, T4S-R14E

The undersigned claims the ground as described above and set forth on the attached 1” = 1500’
outline map. This claim is not intended to encroach on any private property or land that is not

open for location.
Sgp“t.n\bu, 2013 .

Located, dated and posted on the ground this [ ? day of-August 2012,

é
Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. (Owner) By: < ﬂ’%ﬁ

TERERN GEOMETRIX, LLC (Agent)

[

s

'.,\’:! i
NV Y

T R )*"@
B g

ws)
e,



“"KS-15" CLAIM

FREEPORT-MCMORAN
MINERAL PROPERTIES INC. -
10864 N MAVINEE RD SUITE 141

EAST

OF AUGUST, 2012 -
PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA

CLAIM STAKING PERFORMED BY:

N
' | LOCATION OF THE KS-01 THROUGH KS-66 Pt
ALL CLAIMS ARE 1500° IN LENGTH & 600° IN HIDTH ;!;—-;:.
S : | 0 1500 3000
SITUATED IN SECTIONS 33 & 34 T35-R14E & :
SECTIONS 3, 4,9 & 10 T4S-R14E -
SecTion 3 T6-Ri & =
N.W. CORNER *KS-60" N(.:w? CORNER "K5-21° s
XBOO N 4500°H e 0'N, O'H N.E. CORNER "KS-22" -
L MILE BOO'N, 1500°E
KS-60 o KS-19 KS-22 P r35-ALE LEGEND -
—{T45-R14E O INDICATES END CENTER |
KS-58 KS-24 Ks-21 - OR CORNER OF LODE CLAIM.)
_ S SET 2"x2°x5' WOODEN
' IR,
KS-62 KS-17 KS-18 AN END CENTER ON THE
, . CENTER LINE OF THE CLAIM,
KS-61 KS-26 KS-27 S
— SN
£= KS-64 e KS-28 o . KS-25 o L
- - “ode . - 4
Ks-63 K5-30 Lofe - K829 %
KS-66 KS-38 KS-36 el
A
| | R
KS-6b KS-34 | KS-35 20
KS=51 - RS=33 =
N m
KS-56 KS-48 KS-31 KS-32
KS-55 KS-53 - KS-39 KS-16
KS-54 KS-b2 KS-40 KS-15.
"KS-54" S.E. CORNER "Ks{o2"
),
.- . . . | TYPICALCLAIM DETAI LOCATED DURING THE MONTH
*  LOCATORS: : NOT TO SCALE :

ae—

RECY

2490

(@8 |

l

<O

l

NORTH

€ GEOMETRIX LLC

" LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
(928) 567-1900

ORD VALLEY, AZ 85737

300+

. 1500° LM =

2t Lksooc w35
15500 e |,
WEST X

3004 10




OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

DATE/TIME: 10/28/2013 1405
FEE; $9.00
PAGES: 2

FEE NUMBER: 2013-085527

TR

Return to:

(X

Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc.
10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141

Oro Valley, AZ 85737

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM :
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL BLM g’ §
Date U e -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the KS-76 lode mining Stamp cL =
claim has been located by Freeport-McMoRan Mineral “ _'}?; !
Properties Inc, a Delaware corporation, whose current :i U
mailing address is 10861 N Mavinee Rd Suite 141 Noo— @
Oro Valley, AZ 85737. wooe

The general course of this claim is East to West and it

is situated in Pinal County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 10 feetin a Westerly direction to the West end line and 1490 feet in an
Easterly direction to the East end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each

corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which the notice is posted is situated within:

Section 9, Township 4 South, Range 14 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pinal County,
Arizona and this claim éncompasses portions of the following quarter section(s), section(s),
Township(s) and Range(s): Northeast % , Section 9 and Northwest % , Section 10, T4S-
R14E, G&SRM, Pinal County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows:

The Northwest corner of this claim is 6000’ South and 0’ East of the Northwest corner of
Section 3, T4S-R14E

The undersigned claims the ground as described above and set forth on the attached 1” = 1500’
outline map. This claim is not intended to encroach on any private property or land that is not

open for location.
September 2013
Located, dated and posted on the ground this l 8 day of Augest—2049.

7l0wner) Byé% = //‘/é //

Freeport-McMoRan Mineral Properties Inc. (
o = A /
ENTERER “ GEOMETRIX, LLC (Agent)

'
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_N.H. CORNER "KS-B0"
‘XBOO'N, 4500 H |

@@

"KS-16" CLAIM

SITUATED IN SECTIONS 33 & 34 T35-R14E &

SECTIONS 3,4,9 & 10 T45-R14E.

N.H. CORNER

ECTION 3 T4S-R14E &
N.W. CORNER "KS-21" 1~
: 0'N, O'W

1 MILE

_ (APPROX)
E KS-60

KS-19 Ks-22

| 735-RI4E

- 1500 |

N.E. CORNER "KS-22" - -
800°N, 1B00'E .

LEGEND

N
LOCATION OF THE KS-01 THROUGH KS-66 o 1
w%us LODE CLAIMS SCALE 1°=18500")"
o s : ALL CLAIMS ARE 1500 IN LENGTH & 600" IN NIDTH m ‘
0 3000

- TTAS RI4E O INDICATES END CENTER
KS-58 KS-45 KS-24 KS-21 . OR CORNER OF LODE CLAIM.
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RUN TIME: 01:30 PM RUN DATE: 10/29/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 10f1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =14 0040S 0140E
Section =009, 010, 999

Mtrs =

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



10/29/2013

RUN DATE:
Page 1 of 1

RUN TIME: 01:29 PM
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =14 0080S 0160E

Section =021, 999

Mtrs =

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH R

PINAL / GILA COUNTY

E 14 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

TUCSON FIELD OFFICE
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WARNING STATEMENT

This plat is the Bureou's Record of Title, ond should be used

only os o grophic disploy of the township survey dato.

Rec—

ords hercon do not reflect title changes which may hove been
effected by laterol movements of rivers or other bodies of water.
Refer to the codostrol surveys for official survey information.
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STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

RESURVEY

ORIGINAL SURVEY
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FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAMWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,

REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
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TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH R/ : 16 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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